
The Tar Sands are Coming to Toronto…
WHAT’S HAPPENING?

• ��Enbridge wants to transport toxic tar 
sands through Ontario and Quebec 
using a 38-year-old pipeline, known 
as Line 9.

• �A section of Line 9 crosses the city of 
Toronto just north of Finch Avenue.

www.stopline9-toronto.ca
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WHY SHOULD WE CARE?

• �The Tar Sands production causes a lot of damage to 
the environment.

• �Line 9 will transport Diluted Bitumen (DilBit), a 
tar sand mixture that is more likely to spill, more 
dangerous to human health, and harder to clean up 
than normal crude oil.

• �It can spread through the soil and get into major 
rivers that lead to Lake Ontario, destroying our 
property and poisoning our drinking water.

• �Property values near Line 9 have started to drop and 
will continue to go down.

WHAT CAN YOU DO?

• �Join a Community Action Group or start 
your own and get involved in the municipal 
campaign to force City Council to ban Tar 
Sands from Toronto.

• �Tell your City Councillor that you don’t want 
DilBit here.

• �Tell your neighbours, friends, and colleagues 
about Line 9.

For more information, go to:
http://www.stopline9-toronto.ca
http://www.facebook.com/pages/
Stopline9-Toronto/547124855297554

To get a lawn sign, email:
facilitator@stopline9-toronto.ca

Recent spills include:
− �Kalamazoo, MI: Enbridge 

pipeline – July 2010 - 4 million 
litres of DilBit

− ��Near Elk Point, AB: Enbridge 
pipeline – June 2012 - 230,000 
litres of DilBit

− �Mayflower, AR: Exxon 
pipeline – March 2013 - 1.59 
million litres of DilBit

Learn more at:
www.stopline9-toronto.ca

…Unless We Stop Them!



Toronto City Councillor List & Contact Information — Mail to: 100 Queen Street West, Toronto, ON   M5H 2N2

Ward WardName FirstName LastName E-mail Phone# Fax#
1 EtobicokeNorth Vincent Crisanti councillor_crisanti@toronto.ca 416-392-0205 416-696-4207

2 EtobicokeNorth Doug Ford councillor_dford@toronto.ca 416-397-9255 416-397-9238

3 EtobicokeCentre Doug Holyday councillor_holyday@toronto.ca 416-392-4002 416-392-4004

4 EtobicokeCentre Gloria LindsayLuby councillor_lindsay_luby@toronto.ca 416-392-1369 416-696-4138

5 Etobicoke-Lakeshore Peter Milczyn councillor_milczyn@toronto.ca 416-392-4040 416-392-4127

6 Etobicoke-Lakeshore Mark Grimes councillor_grimes@toronto.ca 416-397-9273 416-397-9279

7 YorkWest Giorgio Mammoliti councillor_mammoliti@toronto.ca 416-395-6401 416-395-0358

8 YorkWest Anthony Perruzza councillor_perruzza@toronto.ca 416-338-5335 416-696-4144

9 YorkCentre Maria Augimeri councillor_augimeri@toronto.ca 416-392-4021 416-392-7109

10 YorkCentre James Pasternak councillor_pasternak@toronto.ca 416-392-1371 416-392-7299

11 YorkSouth-Weston Frances Nunziata councillor_nunziata@toronto.ca 416-392-4091 416-392-4118

12 YorkSouth-Weston Frank DiGiorgio councillor_digiorgio@toronto.ca 416-395-6437 416-338-0093

13 Parkdale-HighPark Sarah Doucette councillor_doucette@toronto.ca 416-392-4072 416-696-3667

14 Parkdale-HighPark Gord Perks councillor_perks@toronto.ca 416-392-7919 416-392-0398

15 Eglinton-Lawrence Josh Colle councillor_colle@toronto.ca 416-392-4027 416-392-4191

16 Eglinton-Lawrence Karen Stintz councillor_stintz@toronto.ca 416-392-4090 416-392-4129

17 Davenport Cesar Palacio councillor_palacio@toronto.ca 416-392-0399 416-392-0212

18 Davenport Ana Bailão councillor_bailao@toronto.ca 416-392-7012 416-392-7957

19 Trinity-Spadina Mike Layton councillor_layton@toronto.ca 416-392-4009 416-392-4100

20 Trinity-Spadina Adam Vaughn councillor_vaughan@toronto.ca 416-392-4044 416-392-4130

21 St.Paul’s Joe Mihevc councillor_mihevc@toronto.ca 416-392-0208 416-392-7466

22 St.Paul’s Josh Matlow councillor_matlow@toronto.ca 416-392-7906 416-392-0124

23 Willowdale John Filion councillor_filion@toronto.ca 416-395-6411 416-395-6441

24 Willowdale David Shiner councillor_shiner@toronto.ca 416-395-6413 416-397-9290

25 DonVallyWest Jaye Robinson councillor_robinson@toronto.ca 416-395-6408 416-395-6439

26 DonVallyWest John Parker councillor_parker@toronto.ca 416-392-0215 416-392-7427

27 TorontoCentre-Rosedale Kristyn Wong-Tam councillor_wongtam@toronto.ca 416-392-7903 416-696-4300

28 TorontoCentre-Rosedale Pam McConnell councillor_mcconnell@toronto.ca 416-392-7916 416-392-7296

29 Toronto-Danforth Mary Fragedakis councillor_fragedakis@toronto.ca 416-466-6279 416-392-4123

30 Toronto-Danforth Paula Fletcher councillor_fletcher@toronto.ca 416-392-4060 416-397-5200

31 Beaches-EastYork Janet Davis councillor_davis@toronto.ca 416-392-4035 416-397-9289

32 Beaches-EastYork Mary-Margaret McMahon councillor_mcmahon@toronto.ca 416-392-1376 416-392-7444

33 DonValleyEast Shelley Carroll councillor_carroll@toronto.ca 416-392-4038 416-392-4101

34 DonValleyEast Denzil Minnan-Wong councillor_minnan-wong@toronto.ca 416-397-9256 416-397-4100

35 ScarboroughSouthwest Michelle Berardinetti councillot_berardinetti@toronto.ca 416-392-0213 416-392-7394

36 ScarboroughSouthwest Gary Crawford councillor_crawford@toronto.ca 416-396-7703 416-696-3658

37 ScarboroughCentre Michael Thompson councillor_thompson@toronto.ca 416-397-9274 416-397-9280

38 ScarboroughCentre Glenn DeBaeremaeker councillor_debaeremaeker@toronto.ca 416-392-0204 416-392-7428

39 Scarborough-Agincourt Mike DelGrande councillor_delgrande@toronto.ca 416-392-1374 416-392-7431

40 Scarborough-Agincourt Norm Kelly councillor_kelly@toronto.ca 416-392-4047 416-696-4172

41 Scarborough-RougeRiver Chin Lee councillor_lee@toronto.ca 416-392-1375 416-392-7433

42 Scarborough‐Rouge River Raymond Cho councillor_cho@toronto.ca 416-392-4076 416-696-4159

43 Scarborough East Paula Ainslie councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca 416-392-4008 416-392-4006

44 Scarborough East Ron Moeser councillor_moeser@toronto.ca 416-392-1373 416-392-7429


